
2022-2023 Annual Personnel Resolution 
POWER REVENUE FUND

Salaries and Authorized Number of Positions

Authorized 

Number of 

Positions

Class Code Class Title
 Minimum Monthly 

Salary 

 Maximum 

Monthly Salary 

14 151 ASST GNL MGR WP                        19,611.54$               27,552.90$              

7 360 EXEC ASST TO THE GM                    15,024.90$               21,955.32$              

14 1110 UTILITY PRE‐CRAFT TRAINEE              3,509.58$                 3,509.58$                

2 1111 MESSENGER CLERK                        3,493.92$                 4,341.30$                

6 1121 DELIVERY DRIVER                        4,015.92$                 4,988.58$                

1 1135 DOCUMENTATION TECHNICIAN               6,319.68$                 7,852.62$                

5 1136 DATA PROCESSING TECHNICIAN             5,453.16$                 7,158.36$                

2 1139 SR DATA PROCSG TCHN                    7,532.46$                 7,951.80$                

59 1202 PRINCIPAL CLERK UTILITY                7,532.46$                 9,014.94$                

10 1203 BENEFITS SPECIALIST                    5,853.36$                 7,273.20$                

105 1213 COMMERCIAL SERVICE SUPERVISOR          7,715.16$                 9,422.10$                

910 1230 CUST SRVC REPTV                        5,602.80$                 7,603.80$                

1 1323 SENIOR CLERK STENOGRAPHER              5,602.80$                 6,961.74$                

26 1336 UTILITY EXECUTIVE SECRETARY            8,167.56$                 10,480.02$              

57 1358 ADMINISTRATIVE CLERK                   4,605.78$                 5,724.60$                

361 1368 SENIOR ADMINISTRATIVE CLERK            5,305.26$                 6,961.74$                

22 1409 INFORMATION SYSTEMS MANAGER            11,791.98$               16,705.74$              

4 1411 INFO SYS OPRNS MGR                     9,018.42$                 13,659.00$              

4 1427 COMPUTER OPERATOR                      5,761.14$                 7,158.36$                

6 1428 SENIOR COMPUTER OPERATOR               7,137.48$                 8,867.04$                

1 1429 APPLICATIONS PROGRAMMER                6,074.34$                 7,548.12$                

166 1431 PROGRAMMER ANALYST                     8,238.90$                 13,032.60$              

135 1455 SYSTEMS PROGRAMMER                     9,500.40$                 14,067.90$              

11 1456 INFO SRVCS SPLST                       7,137.48$                 8,867.04$                

1 1458 PL COMMUNIC OPR                        7,149.66$                 7,548.12$                

10 1461 COMMUNICATIONS INFORMATION REP         5,166.06$                 6,420.60$                

1 1466 CHIEF COMMUNICATIONS OPERATOR          7,715.16$                 8,144.94$                

6 1467 SENIOR COMMUNICATIONS OPERATOR         5,745.48$                 7,137.48$                

21 1470 DATA BASE ARCHITECT                    10,546.14$               13,103.94$              

2 1493 DUPLICATING MACHINE OPERATOR           5,258.28$                 6,531.96$                

89 1511 UTILITY ACCOUNTANT                     7,313.22$                 9,804.90$                

111 1521 SENIOR UTILITY ACCOUNTANT              8,764.38$                 13,288.38$              

4 1530 RISK MANAGER                           9,528.24$                 17,133.78$              

12 1539 MANAGEMENT ASSISTANT                   5,602.80$                 7,629.90$                

22 1589 PRINCIPAL UTILITY ACCOUNTANT           12,835.98$               24,125.10$              

108 1596 SYSTEMS ANALYST                        7,889.16$                 9,803.16$                

50 1597 SENIOR SYSTEMS ANALYST                 9,249.84$                 14,276.70$              

1 1599 SYSTEMS AIDE                           5,531.46$                 6,873.00$                

129 1600 COML FLD REPTV                         6,138.72$                 7,826.52$                

78 1602 SR COML FLD REPTV                      6,610.26$                 9,145.44$                

12 1603 COMMERCIAL FIELD SUPERVISOR            10,017.18$               10,575.72$              

178 1611 METER READER                           5,550.60$                 7,852.62$                

         Ran on April 1, 2022
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Authorized 

Number of 

Positions

Class Code Class Title
 Minimum Monthly 

Salary 

 Maximum 

Monthly Salary 

4 1670 GRAPHICS DESIGNER                      7,711.68$                 9,580.44$                

1 1726 SAFETY ENGINEERING ASSOCIATE           8,626.92$                 10,716.66$              

1 1767 CLAIMS AGENT                           10,725.36$               13,324.92$              

10 1770 SENIOR CLAIMS REPRESENTATIVE           7,471.56$                 9,902.34$                

34 1779 DATA ANALYST                           9,871.02$                 14,422.86$              

19 1785 PUBLIC RELATIONS SPECIALIST            7,118.34$                 10,112.88$              

7 1786 PL PUB RELS REPTV                      12,508.86$               14,186.22$              

2 1793 PHOTOGRAPHER                           6,399.72$                 7,951.80$                

1 1795 SENIOR PHOTOGRAPHER                    6,986.10$                 8,679.12$                

119 1832 WAREHOUSE & TOOLROOM WORKER            5,348.76$                 7,073.10$                

101 1835 STOREKEEPER                            6,119.58$                 7,777.80$                

45 1837 SENIOR STOREKEEPER                     8,376.36$                 8,842.68$                

6 1839 PRINCIPAL STOREKEEPER                  8,858.34$                 11,005.50$              

9 1860 ASSISTANT UTILITY BUYER                6,845.16$                 8,503.38$                

34 1861 UTILITY BUYER                          7,732.56$                 9,608.28$                

15 1862 SENIOR UTILITY BUYER                   11,047.26$               11,663.22$              

9 1865 SUPPLY SERVICES MANAGER                11,882.46$               21,081.84$              

5 1866 STORES SUPERVISOR                      9,820.56$                 12,200.88$              

26 1924 SECRETARY LEGAL                        6,119.58$                 9,422.10$                

2 2330 INDUSTRIAL HYGIENIST                   7,802.16$                 12,312.24$              

4 3112 MAINTENANCE LABORER                    4,818.06$                 5,985.60$                

40 3114 TREE SURGEON                           6,712.92$                 8,339.82$                

103 3115 MTNC CONSTR HLPR                       5,336.58$                 7,412.40$                

25 3117 TREE SURGEON SUPERVISOR                9,150.66$                 10,680.12$              

7 3126 LABOR SUPERVISOR                       9,176.76$                 9,688.32$                

18 3127 CONSTR & MTNC SUPV                     10,982.88$               14,802.18$              

5 3129 CONSTR & MTNC SUPT                     13,187.46$               19,559.34$              

20 3151 TREE SURGEON ASSISTANT                 5,018.16$                 6,234.42$                

2 3160 STREET TREE SUPERINTENDENT             11,865.06$               14,739.54$              

40 3333 BUILDING REPAIRER                      8,169.30$                 8,398.98$                

10 3338 BUILDING REPAIR SUPERVISOR             9,667.44$                 11,203.86$              

1 3339 CARPENTER SHOP SUPERVISOR              9,651.78$                 10,189.44$              

7 3341 CONSTRUCTION ESTIMATOR                 8,005.74$                 9,947.58$                

3 3343 CABINET MAKER                          8,842.68$                 8,842.68$                

111 3344 CARPENTER                              8,679.12$                 8,679.12$                

36 3346 CARPENTER SUPERVISOR                   9,550.86$                 10,083.30$              

7 3353 CEMENT FINISHER                        7,737.78$                 8,169.30$                

1 3354 CEMENT FINISHER SUPERVISOR             8,908.80$                 9,404.70$                

40 3423 PAINTER                                8,534.70$                 9,237.66$                

6 3424 SENIOR PAINTER                         9,084.54$                 9,902.34$                

4 3426 PAINTER SUPERVISOR                     9,242.88$                 9,757.92$                

15 3433 PIPEFITTER                             9,429.06$                 9,429.06$                

11 3435 ASBESTOS WORKER                        8,924.46$                 8,924.46$                

4 3438 PIPEFITTER SUPERVISOR                  10,676.64$               10,676.64$              

3 3440 ASBESTOS SUPERVISOR                    9,977.16$                 9,977.16$                

31 3443 PLUMBER                                9,429.06$                 9,429.06$                

7 3444 SENIOR PLUMBER                         10,112.88$               10,112.88$              

3 3446 PLUMBER SUPERVISOR                     10,676.64$               10,676.64$              

22 3476 ROOFER                                 7,504.62$                 7,504.62$                
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 Minimum Monthly 
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4 3477 SENIOR ROOFER                          8,144.94$                 8,144.94$                

4 3483 REINFORCING STEEL WORKER               8,169.30$                 8,169.30$                

29 3525 EQUIPMENT OPERATOR                     8,576.46$                 9,112.38$                

7 3558 POWER SHOVEL OPERATOR                  9,429.06$                 9,608.28$                

10 3584 HEAVY DUTY TRUCK OPERATOR              7,499.40$                 7,777.80$                

20 3638 SR COMMUNIC ELTN                       11,116.86$               11,116.86$              

2 3684 ASST COMMUNIC ELTN                     6,897.36$                 8,868.78$                

54 3686 COMMUNICATIONS ELECTRICIAN             9,853.62$                 9,853.62$                

8 3689 COMMUNIC ELTN SUPV                     11,210.82$               11,835.48$              

3 3691 SR COMMUNIC ELTN SUPV                  13,446.72$               16,705.74$              

8 3711 EQUIPMENT MECHANIC                     8,477.28$                 9,030.60$                

8 3725 BATTERY TECHNICIAN                     8,477.28$                 8,477.28$                

2 3731 MCHL RPR GNL SUPV                      11,616.24$               12,263.52$              

4 3735 BOILERMAKER                            9,573.48$                 9,573.48$                

1 3737 BOILERMAKER SUPERVISOR                 10,824.54$               10,824.54$              

25 3753 SR UTILITY SERVICES SPECIALIST         10,567.02$               13,128.30$              

162 3755 UTILITY SERVICES SPECIALIST            8,451.18$                 12,127.80$              

7 3763 MACHINIST                              9,853.62$                 10,824.54$              

8 3771 MECHANICAL HELPER                      4,294.32$                 7,412.40$                

16 3786 STM PLT MTNC SUPV                      11,210.82$               13,177.02$              

6 3793 STRUCTURAL STEEL FABRICATOR            9,237.66$                 9,573.48$                

1 3794 STRL STL FABRICATR SUPV                9,985.86$                 10,542.66$              

11 3796 WELDER                                 9,237.66$                 9,688.32$                

1 3798 WELDER SUPERVISOR                      10,252.08$               10,824.54$              

451 3799 ELECTRICAL CRAFT HELPER                5,460.12$                 7,412.40$                

3 3800 COMMUNIC CBL SUPV                      11,210.82$               11,835.48$              

8 3801 SR COMMUNIC CBL WKR                    10,824.54$               10,824.54$              

30 3802 COMMUNICATIONS CABLE WORKER            9,670.92$                 9,670.92$                

11 3808 ASST COMMUNIC CBL WKR                  6,916.50$                 8,593.86$                

103 3812 UG DISTRBN CONSTR MCHC                 6,732.06$                 8,827.02$                

29 3814 UG DISTR CONSTR SUPV                   9,961.50$                 11,069.88$              

6 3815 SR UG DISTRBN CONSTR SUPV              14,810.88$               15,637.38$              

65 3822 ELECTRIC METER SETTER                  7,372.38$                 8,637.36$                

9 3825 ELECTRICAL SERVICE WORKER              6,291.84$                 7,817.82$                

2 3826 Wind Plant Technician                  11,698.02$               11,698.02$              

25 3828 ELECTRIC TROUBLE DISPATCHER            8,395.50$                 10,431.30$              

8 3829 SR ELTC TRBL DSPR                      11,188.20$               11,812.86$              

2 3830 PL ELTC TRBL DSPR                      12,046.02$               13,431.06$              

95 3834 SENIOR ELECTRICAL MECHANIC             10,824.54$               10,824.54$              

82 3835 ELECTRICAL MECHANIC SUPERVISOR         11,210.82$               11,835.48$              

266 3836 SR ELTL MCHC SUPV                      13,065.66$               13,794.72$              

252 3841 ELECTRICAL MECHANIC                    9,853.62$                 9,853.62$                

43 3843 INSTRUMENT MECHANIC                    9,820.56$                 9,820.56$                

9 3844 INSTRUMENT MECHANIC SUPERVISOR         11,210.82$               11,835.48$              

16 3863 ELECTRICIAN                            9,404.70$                 9,404.70$                

123 3873 ELEC DISTR MECH SUPV                   12,801.18$               14,097.48$              

45 3875 TRANS & DISTR DIST SUPV                13,645.08$               18,457.92$              

568 3879 ELECTRIC DISTRIBUTION MECHANIC         7,539.42$                 12,428.82$              

56 3882 LINE MAINTENANCE ASSISTANT             6,732.06$                 8,364.18$                
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Class Code Class Title
 Minimum Monthly 

Salary 
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Monthly Salary 

1 3984 WATERWORKS MECHANIC                    9,608.28$                 10,309.50$              

1 4260 CHF SFTY ENGR PRSR VSLS                9,956.28$                 12,369.66$              

6 4261 SFTY ENGR PRSR VSLS                    9,436.02$                 10,516.56$              

2 4262 SR SFTY ENGR PRSR VSLS                 9,441.24$                 11,729.34$              

229 5224 ELECTRIC STATION OPERATOR              6,551.10$                 10,231.20$              

48 5233 LOAD DISPATCHER                        12,313.98$               15,299.82$              

23 5235 SENIOR LOAD DISPATCHER                 13,674.66$               16,989.36$              

22 5237 CHIEF ELECTRIC PLANT OPERATOR          10,636.62$               15,054.48$              

55 5265 ELECTRICAL SERVICES MANAGER            14,856.12$               26,856.90$              

10 5601 RATES MANAGER                          12,256.56$               17,908.08$              

136 5622 STEAM PLANT ASSISTANT                  5,602.80$                 8,096.22$                

104 5624 STEAM PLANT OPERATOR                   9,176.76$                 10,236.42$              

34 5625 STM PLT OPRG SUPV                      11,880.72$               13,168.32$              

59 5630 STM PLT MTNC MCHC                      9,608.28$                 9,608.28$                

3 6147 AUDIO VISUAL TECHNICIAN                6,777.30$                 8,419.86$                

31 7207 SR CVL ENGG DRFTG TCHN                 7,313.22$                 10,236.42$              

6 7208 SR ARCHL DRFTG TCHN                    7,313.22$                 10,236.42$              

14 7209 SR ELTL ENGG DRFTG TCHN                7,313.22$                 10,236.42$              

5 7210 SR MCHL ENGG DRFTG TCHN                7,313.22$                 10,236.42$              

16 7212 OFFICE ENGINEERING TECHNICIAN          7,137.48$                 9,660.48$                

9 7219 PL CVL ENGG DRFTG TCHN                 8,753.94$                 12,127.80$              

60 7232 CVL ENGG DRFTG TCHN                    6,458.88$                 8,724.36$                

11 7237 CIVIL ENGINEER                         11,550.12$               14,351.52$              

66 7246 CIVIL ENGINEERING ASSOCIATE            7,656.00$                 13,177.02$              

2 7253 ENGRG GEOLOGIST ASSOCIATE              9,093.24$                 12,263.52$              

1 7271 CHIEF OF DRAFTING OPERATIONS           12,557.58$               15,602.58$              

13 7304 ENVIRONMENTAL SUPERVISOR               9,500.40$                 12,855.12$              

37 7310 ENVIRONMENTAL SPECIALIST               7,097.46$                 11,490.96$              

8 7320 ENVIRONMENTAL AFFAIRS OFFICER          11,572.74$               14,377.62$              

149 7512 ELECTRICAL TEST TECHNICIAN             7,570.74$                 9,404.70$                

50 7515 SENIOR ELECTRICAL TEST TECH            8,317.20$                 11,149.92$              

64 7520 ELTC SRVC REPTV                        7,802.16$                 10,206.84$              

5 7521 SR ELTC SRVC REPTV                     10,561.80$               13,794.72$              

681 7525 ELECTRICAL ENGRG ASSOCIATE             7,656.00$                 13,177.02$              

3 7531 PL ELTL ENGG DRFTG TCHN                8,753.94$                 12,127.80$              

27 7532 ELTL ENGG DRFTG TCHN                   6,458.88$                 8,534.70$                

95 7539 ELECTRICAL ENGINEER                    11,550.12$               15,292.86$              

1 7550 PL MCHL ENGG DRFTG TCHN                9,761.40$                 12,127.80$              

6 7551 MCHL ENGG DRFTG TCHN                   6,458.88$                 8,534.70$                

90 7554 MECHANICAL ENGRG ASSOCIATE             7,656.00$                 13,177.02$              

25 7558 MECHANICAL ENGINEER                    11,550.12$               15,292.86$              

1 7560 AUTOMOTIVE ENGINEER                    11,550.12$               14,351.52$              

15 7854 LABORATORY TECHNICIAN                  6,074.34$                 9,176.76$                

14 7871 ENVIRONMENTAL ENGNRG ASSOC             9,093.24$                 13,177.02$              

1 7925 ARCHITECT                              11,550.12$               14,351.52$              

6 7926 ARCHITECTURAL ASSOCIATE                9,093.24$                 12,263.52$              

2 7935 GRAPHICS SUPERVISOR                    9,298.56$                 11,553.60$              

1 7956 STRUCTURAL ENGINEER                    11,550.12$               14,351.52$              

10 7957 STRUCTURAL ENGRG ASSOCIATE             9,093.24$                 12,263.52$              
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Authorized 
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Salary 

 Maximum 

Monthly Salary 

70 9105 UTILITY ADMINISTRATOR                  9,446.46$                 16,648.32$              

60 9106 UTILITY SERVICES MANAGER               9,632.64$                 24,125.10$              

8 9146 INVESTMENT OFFICER                     11,539.68$               15,129.30$              

1 9147 CHIEF INVESTMENT OFFICER               15,030.12$               18,673.68$              

1 9149 RETIREMENT PLAN MANAGER                15,886.20$               19,735.08$              

127 9184 MANAGEMENT ANALYST                     7,890.90$                 9,804.90$                

5 9185 STAFF ASSISTANT TO GENERAL W&P         14,268.00$               17,727.12$              

7 9377 ASST DIR INFO SYS                      14,085.30$               21,081.84$              

1 9406 MNGG WTR UTLTY ENGR                    15,132.78$               26,855.16$              

2 9415 ASST RET PLN MGR                       15,030.12$               18,673.68$              

43 9453 POWER ENGINEERING MANAGER              15,132.78$               28,348.08$              

3 9482 LEGISLATIVE REPRESENTATIVE             10,259.04$               12,745.50$              

1 9558 DIRECTOR OF HUMAN RESOURCES            14,144.46$               19,874.28$              

1 9601 GENERAL SERVICES MANAGER               20,476.32$               26,583.72$              

1 9739 SECY WP COMM                           9,479.52$                 11,779.80$              

1 9759 AUDITOR WATER AND POWER                21,207.12$               26,347.08$              

1 9998 GNL MGR & CHF ENGR WP                  33,334.92$               33,334.92$              

9,099 Total Regular Positions ‐POWER

13,456 Total Regular Positions ‐ POWER AND WATER
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2022-2023 Annual Personnel Resolution 
WATER REVENUE FUND

Salaries and Authorized Number of Positions

Authorized 

Number of 

Positions

Class Code Class Title
 Minimum Monthly 

Salary 

 Maximum 

Monthly Salary 

1 151 ASST GNL MGR WP                        19,611.54$               27,552.90$              

3 360 EXEC ASST TO THE GM                    15,024.90$               21,955.32$              

3 655 PHYSICIAN II                           15,258.06$               17,006.76$              

2 1171 PRINCIPAL CLERK PERSONNEL              8,691.30$                 9,176.76$                

29 1202 PRINCIPAL CLERK UTILITY                7,532.46$                 9,014.94$                

9 1203 BENEFITS SPECIALIST                    5,853.36$                 7,273.20$                

1 1323 SENIOR CLERK STENOGRAPHER              5,602.80$                 6,961.74$                

13 1336 UTILITY EXECUTIVE SECRETARY            8,167.56$                 10,480.02$              

25 1358 ADMINISTRATIVE CLERK                   4,605.78$                 5,724.60$                

183 1368 SENIOR ADMINISTRATIVE CLERK            5,305.26$                 6,961.74$                

7 1455 SYSTEMS PROGRAMMER                     9,500.40$                 14,067.90$              

1 1483 PRINTING SERVICES SUPERVISOR           8,054.46$                 8,503.38$                

1 1490 INDUSTRIAL GRAPHICS SUPERVISOR         14,215.80$               15,009.24$              

2 1493 DUPLICATING MACHINE OPERATOR           5,258.28$                 6,531.96$                

2 1497 PRODUCTION EQUIPMENT OPERATOR          4,818.06$                 5,985.60$                

2 1500 SR DUPL MCHN OPR                       5,602.80$                 7,603.80$                

1 1508 MANAGEMENT AIDE                        5,602.80$                 6,961.74$                

2 1530 RISK MANAGER                           9,528.24$                 17,133.78$              

11 1539 MANAGEMENT ASSISTANT                   5,602.80$                 7,629.90$                

10 1631 UTILITIES SERVICE INVESTIGATOR         8,912.28$                 13,020.42$              

13 1693 WATER SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE           7,041.78$                 8,750.46$                

4 1697 SUPVG WTR SRVC REPTV                   7,876.98$                 12,127.80$              

5 1702 EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT COORD             9,072.36$                 13,940.88$              

7 1726 SAFETY ENGINEERING ASSOCIATE           8,626.92$                 10,716.66$              

4 1727 SAFETY ENGINEER                        12,808.14$               13,521.54$              

1 1728 SAFETY ADMINISTRATOR                   11,729.34$               14,572.50$              

5 1769 SR WKR CMPNSTN ANLST                   10,302.54$               10,876.74$              

13 1774 WORKERS COMPENSATION ANALYST           7,471.56$                 9,282.90$                

4 1775 WORKERS' COMP CLAIMS ASST              5,820.30$                 7,233.18$                

2 1777 PL WKR CMPNSTN ANLST                   10,627.92$               13,206.60$              

4 1779 DATA ANALYST                           9,871.02$                 14,422.86$              

9 1832 WAREHOUSE & TOOLROOM WORKER            5,348.76$                 7,073.10$                

2 1835 STOREKEEPER                            6,119.58$                 7,777.80$                

1 1937 REAL ESTATE TRAINEE                    5,693.28$                 7,073.10$                

2 1941 REAL ESTATE ASSOCIATE                  6,319.68$                 7,852.62$                

3 1943 TITLE EXAMINER                         7,020.90$                 9,309.00$                

1 1949 CHIEF REAL ESTATE OFFICER              16,968.48$               21,081.84$              

35 1960 REAL ESTATE OFFICER                    8,820.06$                 10,958.52$              

12 1961 SENIOR REAL ESTATE OFFICER             9,761.40$                 12,127.80$              

8 1964 PROPERTY MANAGER                       11,139.48$               18,186.48$              

5 2314 OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH NURSE              6,843.42$                 8,050.98$                

1 2315 SUPVG OCPTNL HLTH NURSE                7,172.28$                 8,910.54$                

         Ran on April 1, 2022
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12 2330 INDUSTRIAL HYGIENIST                   7,802.16$                 12,312.24$              

3 2331 SENIOR INDUSTRIAL HYGIENIST            11,109.90$               13,803.42$              

1 2334 Chief Physician                        20,375.40$               25,313.52$              

1 2358 X‐RAY & LABORATORY TECHNICIAN          5,601.06$                 6,956.52$                

8 3108 Maintenance Assistant                  3,466.08$                 4,306.50$                

5 3112 MAINTENANCE LABORER                    4,818.06$                 5,985.60$                

274 3115 MTNC CONSTR HLPR                       5,336.58$                 7,412.40$                

17 3126 LABOR SUPERVISOR                       9,176.76$                 9,688.32$                

14 3127 CONSTR & MTNC SUPV                     10,982.88$               14,802.18$              

6 3129 CONSTR & MTNC SUPT                     13,187.46$               19,559.34$              

48 3141 GARDENER CARETAKER                     4,125.54$                 6,025.62$                

21 3143 SENIOR GARDENER                        7,267.98$                 7,673.40$                

8 3145 PARK MAINTENANCE SUPERVISOR            7,875.24$                 8,313.72$                

2 3146 SR PK MTNC SUPV                        8,908.80$                 9,404.70$                

143 3156 CUSTODIAN                              4,337.82$                 5,390.52$                

6 3157 SENIOR CUSTODIAN                       5,933.40$                 6,264.00$                

4 3162 REPROGRAPHICS OPERATOR                 4,967.70$                 7,603.80$                

11 3176 CUSTODIAN SUPERVISOR                   6,699.00$                 7,412.40$                

1 3178 HEAD CUSTODIAN SUPERVISOR              8,030.10$                 8,477.28$                

260 3181 SECURITY OFFICER                       4,884.18$                 6,403.20$                

33 3184 SENIOR SECURITY OFFICER                6,699.00$                 7,073.10$                

1 3187 CHIEF SECURITY OFFICER                 7,582.92$                 9,422.10$                

6 3200 PRINCIPAL SECURITY OFFICER             6,291.84$                 7,817.82$                

2 3208 DIRECTOR OF SECURITY SERVICES          9,858.84$                 12,249.60$              

48 3333 BUILDING REPAIRER                      8,169.30$                 8,398.98$                

6 3338 BUILDING REPAIR SUPERVISOR             9,667.44$                 11,203.86$              

1 3343 CABINET MAKER                          8,842.68$                 8,842.68$                

2 3344 CARPENTER                              8,679.12$                 8,679.12$                

1 3346 CARPENTER SUPERVISOR                   9,550.86$                 10,083.30$              

11 3353 CEMENT FINISHER                        7,737.78$                 8,169.30$                

1 3354 CEMENT FINISHER SUPERVISOR             8,908.80$                 9,404.70$                

6 3393 LOCKSMITH                              8,679.12$                 9,282.90$                

1 3415 DUPL & MAILG EQPT RPRR                 8,503.38$                 8,503.38$                

17 3423 PAINTER                                8,534.70$                 9,237.66$                

1 3424 SENIOR PAINTER                         9,084.54$                 9,902.34$                

1 3426 PAINTER SUPERVISOR                     9,242.88$                 9,757.92$                

1 3428 SIGN PAINTER                           8,313.72$                 8,313.72$                

8 3443 PLUMBER                                9,429.06$                 9,429.06$                

1 3446 PLUMBER SUPERVISOR                     10,676.64$               10,676.64$              

10 3463 PROTECTIVE COATING WORKER              8,534.70$                 8,534.70$                

1 3465 PROTECTIVE COATING SUPERVISOR          8,630.40$                 9,112.38$                

1 3483 REINFORCING STEEL WORKER               8,169.30$                 8,169.30$                

1 3523 LIGHT EQUIPMENT OPERATOR               7,603.80$                 7,603.80$                

103 3525 EQUIPMENT OPERATOR                     8,576.46$                 9,112.38$                

6 3531 GARAGE ATTENDANT                       4,918.98$                 6,112.62$                

22 3541 CONSTR EQPT SRVC WKR                   5,305.26$                 6,961.74$                

1 3543 CONSTR EQPT SRVC SUPV                  8,724.36$                 9,211.56$                

28 3558 POWER SHOVEL OPERATOR                  9,429.06$                 9,608.28$                

6 3560 HELICOPTER PILOT                       9,611.76$                 11,939.88$              
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2 3562 CHIEF HELICOPTER PILOT                 11,330.88$               14,863.08$              

13 3583 TRUCK OPERATOR                         6,850.38$                 7,233.18$                

117 3584 HEAVY DUTY TRUCK OPERATOR              7,499.40$                 7,777.80$                

17 3586 TRUCK AND EQUIPMENT DISPATCHER         9,474.30$                 10,634.88$              

4 3595 AUTOMOTIVE DISPATCHER                  7,875.24$                 10,634.88$              

6 3704 AUTO BODY BUILDER AND REPAIRER         8,910.54$                 8,910.54$                

1 3706 AUTO BODY REPAIR SUPERVISOR            9,474.30$                 10,003.26$              

5 3707 AUTO ELECTRICIAN                       8,477.28$                 8,477.28$                

57 3711 EQUIPMENT MECHANIC                     8,477.28$                 9,030.60$                

3 3712 SENIOR EQUIPMENT MECHANIC              9,100.20$                 9,211.56$                

3 3714 AUTOMOTIVE SUPERVISOR                  9,474.30$                 10,941.12$              

2 3721 AUTO PAINTER                           8,364.18$                 8,364.18$                

1 3723 UPHOLSTERER                            7,777.80$                 7,777.80$                

1 3725 BATTERY TECHNICIAN                     8,477.28$                 8,477.28$                

7 3727 TIRE REPAIRER                          7,737.78$                 7,737.78$                

1 3732 TIRE REPAIR SUPERVISOR                 8,176.26$                 8,632.14$                

1 3733 BLACKSMITH                             9,237.66$                 9,237.66$                

4 3734 EQUIPMENT SPECIALIST                   7,224.48$                 9,947.58$                

103 3743 HEAVY DUTY EQUIPMENT MECHANIC          8,750.46$                 8,933.16$                

21 3745 SR HVY DTY EQPT MCHC                   9,404.70$                 9,803.16$                

16 3746 EQUIPMENT REPAIR SUPERVISOR            9,752.70$                 10,941.12$              

4 3753 SR UTILITY SERVICES SPECIALIST         10,567.02$               13,128.30$              

26 3755 UTILITY SERVICES SPECIALIST            8,451.18$                 12,127.80$              

2 3760 MILLWRIGHT                             9,608.28$                 9,608.28$                

41 3763 MACHINIST                              9,853.62$                 10,824.54$              

9 3766 MACHINIST SUPERVISOR                   11,210.82$               11,835.48$              

2 3768 SENIOR MACHINIST SUPERVISOR            13,065.66$               13,794.72$              

18 3771 MECHANICAL HELPER                      4,294.32$                 7,412.40$                

8 3773 MECHANICAL REPAIRER                    7,629.90$                 7,629.90$                

29 3774 AIR CONDITIONING MECHANIC              9,608.28$                 10,285.14$              

6 3775 SHEET METAL WORKER                     9,429.06$                 9,429.06$                

1 3777 SHEET METAL SUPERVISOR                 10,072.86$               10,634.88$              

2 3780 SHOPS SUPERINTENDENT                   14,442.00$               19,256.58$              

5 3781 AIR CONDTG MCHC SUPV                   11,487.48$               12,127.80$              

14 3793 STRUCTURAL STEEL FABRICATOR            9,237.66$                 9,573.48$                

2 3794 STRL STL FABRICATR SUPV                9,985.86$                 10,542.66$              

33 3796 WELDER                                 9,237.66$                 9,688.32$                

3 3798 WELDER SUPERVISOR                      10,252.08$               10,824.54$              

17 3799 ELECTRICAL CRAFT HELPER                5,460.12$                 7,412.40$                

6 3834 SENIOR ELECTRICAL MECHANIC             10,824.54$               10,824.54$              

4 3835 ELECTRICAL MECHANIC SUPERVISOR         11,210.82$               11,835.48$              

9 3836 SR ELTL MCHC SUPV                      13,065.66$               13,794.72$              

35 3841 ELECTRICAL MECHANIC                    9,853.62$                 9,853.62$                

15 3843 INSTRUMENT MECHANIC                    9,820.56$                 9,820.56$                

3 3844 INSTRUMENT MECHANIC SUPERVISOR         11,210.82$               11,835.48$              

2 3850 APPRENTICE ELECTRICAL REPAIRER         6,897.36$                 8,868.78$                

61 3853 ELECTRICAL REPAIRER                    9,853.62$                 10,824.54$              

9 3855 ELECTRICAL REPAIR SUPERVISOR           11,210.82$               11,835.48$              

3 3856 SR ELTL RPR SUPV                       13,065.66$               13,794.72$              
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11 3863 ELECTRICIAN                            9,404.70$                 9,404.70$                

5 3866 ELEVATOR MECHANIC                      9,404.70$                 10,046.76$              

2 3879 ELECTRIC DISTRIBUTION MECHANIC         7,539.42$                 12,428.82$              

348 3912 WATER UTILITY WORKER                   6,241.38$                 8,827.02$                

9 3930 WATER SERVICE SUPERVISOR               9,343.80$                 11,149.92$              

64 3931 WATER SERVICE WORKER                   6,241.38$                 8,144.94$                

87 3976 WATER UTILITY SUPERVISOR               9,667.44$                 11,149.92$              

24 3980 WATER UTILITY SUPERINTENDENT           11,819.82$               17,579.22$              

39 3984 WATERWORKS MECHANIC                    9,608.28$                 10,309.50$              

7 3987 WATERWORKS MECHANIC SUPERVISOR         10,942.86$               12,500.16$              

2 5265 ELECTRICAL SERVICES MANAGER            14,856.12$               26,856.90$              

39 5813 AQUEDUCT AND RESERVOIR KEEPER          5,966.46$                 7,753.44$                

3 5816 AQ & RESV SUPV                         9,343.80$                 9,864.06$                

44 5854 WATER UTILITY OPERATOR                 6,241.38$                 8,637.36$                

14 5857 WTR UTLTY OPR SUPV                     9,667.44$                 11,736.30$              

45 5885 WATER TREATMENT OPERATOR               8,440.74$                 9,804.90$                

8 5887 WATER TREATMENT SUPERVISOR             10,151.16$               10,716.66$              

10 7207 SR CVL ENGG DRFTG TCHN                 7,313.22$                 10,236.42$              

3 7208 SR ARCHL DRFTG TCHN                    7,313.22$                 10,236.42$              

2 7209 SR ELTL ENGG DRFTG TCHN                7,313.22$                 10,236.42$              

2 7210 SR MCHL ENGG DRFTG TCHN                7,313.22$                 10,236.42$              

2 7212 OFFICE ENGINEERING TECHNICIAN          7,137.48$                 9,660.48$                

23 7217 ENGINEERING DESIGNER                   7,492.44$                 9,309.00$                

4 7219 PL CVL ENGG DRFTG TCHN                 8,753.94$                 12,127.80$              

20 7228 FIELD ENGINEERING AIDE                 7,313.22$                 9,084.54$                

64 7232 CVL ENGG DRFTG TCHN                    6,458.88$                 8,724.36$                

379 7246 CIVIL ENGINEERING ASSOCIATE            7,656.00$                 13,177.02$              

53 7248 WATERWORKS ENGINEER                    11,550.12$               14,351.52$              

5 7253 ENGRG GEOLOGIST ASSOCIATE              9,093.24$                 12,263.52$              

2 7255 ENGINEERING GEOLOGIST                  10,095.48$               14,422.86$              

16 7263 HYDROGRAPHER                           6,580.68$                 9,030.60$                

6 7264 SENIOR HYDROGRAPHER                    7,939.62$                 10,876.74$              

16 7283 LAND SURVEYING ASSISTANT               8,085.78$                 10,046.76$              

21 7286 SURVEY PARTY CHIEF                     8,842.68$                 11,997.30$              

4 7287 SURVEY SUPERVISOR                      10,768.86$               13,378.86$              

1 7288 SENIOR SURVEY SUPERVISOR               12,294.84$               15,275.46$              

5 7304 ENVIRONMENTAL SUPERVISOR               9,500.40$                 12,855.12$              

9 7310 ENVIRONMENTAL SPECIALIST               7,097.46$                 11,490.96$              

2 7320 ENVIRONMENTAL AFFAIRS OFFICER          11,572.74$               14,377.62$              

67 7525 ELECTRICAL ENGRG ASSOCIATE             7,656.00$                 13,177.02$              

1 7531 PL ELTL ENGG DRFTG TCHN                8,753.94$                 12,127.80$              

6 7532 ELTL ENGG DRFTG TCHN                   6,458.88$                 8,534.70$                

2 7539 ELECTRICAL ENGINEER                    11,550.12$               15,292.86$              

3 7551 MCHL ENGG DRFTG TCHN                   6,458.88$                 8,534.70$                

80 7554 MECHANICAL ENGRG ASSOCIATE             7,656.00$                 13,177.02$              

1 7558 MECHANICAL ENGINEER                    11,550.12$               15,292.86$              

49 7833 CHEMIST                                7,582.92$                 12,263.52$              

1 7834 INDUSTRIAL CHEMIST                     11,550.12$               14,351.52$              

2 7835 WTR QLTY LABY MGR                      11,550.12$               14,351.52$              
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38 7854 LABORATORY TECHNICIAN                  6,074.34$                 9,176.76$                

4 7856 WATER BIOLOGIST                        7,360.20$                 11,297.82$              

10 7858 UTILITY MICROBIOLOGIST                 9,093.24$                 12,263.52$              

22 7862 WATERSHED RESOURCES SPECIALIST         7,582.92$                 12,199.14$              

5 7871 ENVIRONMENTAL ENGNRG ASSOC             9,093.24$                 13,177.02$              

3 7922 ARCHL DRFTG TCHN                       6,458.88$                 8,534.70$                

5 7925 ARCHITECT                              11,550.12$               14,351.52$              

7 7926 ARCHITECTURAL ASSOCIATE                9,093.24$                 12,263.52$              

2 7927 SENIOR ARCHITECT                       12,200.88$               15,158.88$              

5 7967 MATERIALS TESTING ENGRG ASSOC          9,093.24$                 12,263.52$              

27 7968 MATERIALS TESTING TECHNICIAN           5,898.60$                 9,084.54$                

8 9103 FLEET SERVICES MANAGER                 10,989.84$               19,559.34$              

73 9105 UTILITY ADMINISTRATOR                  9,446.46$                 16,648.32$              

2 9106 UTILITY SERVICES MANAGER               9,632.64$                 24,125.10$              

118 9184 MANAGEMENT ANALYST                     7,890.90$                 9,804.90$                

32 9406 MNGG WTR UTLTY ENGR                    15,132.78$               26,855.16$              

1 9453 POWER ENGINEERING MANAGER              15,132.78$               28,348.08$              

2 9558 DIRECTOR OF HUMAN RESOURCES            14,144.46$               19,874.28$              

4 9601 GENERAL SERVICES MANAGER               20,476.32$               26,583.72$              

2 9602 WATER SERVICES MANAGER                 20,476.32$               26,583.72$              

4,357 Total Regular Positions ‐ WATER

13,456 Total Regular Positions ‐ POWER AND WATER
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